consideration is probable and there is no continuing management involvement with the properties.

11

Dubai Investments PJSC and its subsidiaries

Notes to the condensed consolidated interim financial statements
for the three month period ended 31 March 2018

3.  Significant accounting policies (continued)

Changes in accounting policies (continued)

 IFRS 15 - Revenue from Contracts with Customers (continued)

 Revenue recognition (continued)

 Sale of properties (continued)

Under IFRS 15, revenue from the sale of properties is recognized as the properties are being constructed
i.e. over time based on stage of completion at the reporting date.

The following table summarises the impacts of adopting IFRS 15 on the Group’s condensed
consolidated statement of financial position as at 31 March 2018 and its condensed consolidated
statement of profit or loss for the three month then ended for each of the line item affected. There is no
significant impact on the Group’s condensed consolidated statement of cash flows for the three month
period ended 31 March 2018.

Particulars

Amounts
without adoption

of IFRS 15
AED’000

Adjustments

AED’000

As reported

AED’000

Inventories (non-current) 2,032,127 (35,350) 1,996,777
Trade receivables (current) 998,391 39,440 1,037,831
Sale of properties - 13,424 13,424
Direct operating costs (387,077) (12,227) (399,304)

 Construction contracts

Contract revenue currently includes the initial amount agreed in the contract plus any variations in
contract work, claims and incentive payments, to the extent that it is probable that they will result in
revenue and can be measured reliably. When a claim or variation is recognised, the measure of contract
progress or contract price is revised and the cumulative contract position is reassessed at each reporting
date.

Under IFRS 15, claims and variations are included in the contract accounting when they are approved.

Based on its assessment, the Group did not identify any significant impact on its condensed